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1 2 +1 Pēteris Ermansons 105 80 36 48 48 60 140 100 60 48 32 16 36 36 48 36 18 96 1011
2 1 -1 Guntars Timermanis 215 48 24 9 24 100 50 80 120 8 64 64 24 12 16 48 36 878
3 5 +2 Ivo Ulmanis 120 6 40 50 10 80 16 72 16 48 24 32 36 60 80 618
4 16 +12 Reinis Doniņš 30 96 36 36 60 60 48 64 60 36 32 558
5 4 -1 Maksims Dragans 150 48 48 24 18 80 20 60 10 48 48 554
6 3 -3 Māris Vartiks 10 64 60 36 60 48 120 120 518
7 7 + Artūrs Ļannijs 60 64 12 3 24 20 80 40 80 9 8 24 36 8 468
8 6 -2 Vitālijs Špaks 10 48 36 9 36 72 50 40 10 72 64 447
9 8 -1 Aleksandrs Horsuns 190 100 60 64 414

10 12 +2 Niklāvs Jakobijs 135 60 50 10 32 24 24 8 343
11 15 +4 Artūrs Prokopovičs 89 24 9 40 80 20 9 12 32 16 331
12 11 -1 Ralfs Jurševskis 5 24 60 40 64 48 48 9 16 24 8 298
13 13 + Deniss Gindins 109 8 24 40 20 20 16 32 16 24 16 293
14 9 -5 Krišjānis Vallers 63 24 6 9 6 18 60 10 20 10 8 16 4 9 12 8 6 8 281
15 14 -1 Guntars Grīnums 25 8 9 10 80 60 10 16 48 266
16 10 -6 Antons Jevdakimenko 50 12 24 24 36 40 20 40 246
17 18 +1 Gatis Taube 71 24 6 18 20 8 16 32 9 12 8 3 18 4 233
18 25 +7 Oskars Siliņš 5 10 100 40 6 18 16 195
19 19 + Oļegs Demjanovs 20 24 24 9 12 18 16 16 6 18 32 179
20 17 -3 Anna Prisjažņuka 60 80 32 32 172
21 21 + Artūrs Pētersons 10 80 10 10 20 48 9 18 4 161
22 24 +2 Edgars Šudjajevs 3 36 20 100 159
23 27 +4 Kaspars Turks 61 24 3 18 5 10 5 10 12 148
24 26 +2 Ģirts Aivars 3 48 60 32 143
25 22 -3 Dmitrijs Naļivko 15 48 10 50 20 143
26 23 -3 Dmitrijs Savickis 36 8 3 20 40 4 32 4 6 121
27 Artūrs Ķeņģis 24 36 48 108
28 28 + Artjoms Sutjagins 20 6 10 20 10 40 106
29 72 +43 Aleksandrs Kučmins 4 8 16 24 6 18 32 100
30 30 + Vladimirs Amtmanis 3 36 50 6 95
31 32 +1 Ivo Saksis 4 8 12 3 18 20 20 4 6 95
32 31 -1 Kārlis Vīksna 50 24 20 94
33 33 + Gatis Bērziņš 20 20 50 90
34 20 -14 Genādijs Kaminskis 5 24 24 36 89
35 29 -6 Staņislavs Skribāns 25 50 10 3 88
36 35 -1 Aleksandrs Šeinins 25 6 6 5 5 10 4 8 9 6 6 86
37 34 -3 Vladimirs Ladins 20 60 80
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38 52 +14 Jānis Baldis 10 24 3 36 73
39 Kristofers Darbi 12 48 8 68
40 43 +3 Artūrs Dučko 32 12 9 6 8 67
41 38 -3 Valdis Kleinhofs 16 12 10 10 9 3 4 64
42 45 +3 Ivo Šmits 24 32 8 64
43 42 -1 Rodions Judins 60 60
44 44 + Rūdolfs Zvaigzne 8 6 10 10 20 6 60
45 53 +8 Anastasija Bobrova 25 4 3 10 8 50
46 40 -6 Dainis Dundurs 9 40 49
47 Viktoria Nagorna 48 48
48 47 -1 Armands Tomsons 40 8 48
49 49 + Artūrs Klindžāns 48 48
50 66 +16 Raitis Ozoliņš 32 12 44
51 46 -5 Guntis Reteris 3 12 24 4 43
52 37 -15 Oskars Rolovs 25 9 9 43
53 51 -2 Hella Madara Šabaka 18 3 3 10 4 8 3 41
54 39 -15 Andrejs Bulis 40 40
55 54 -1 Arnis Legzdiņš 40 40
56 60 +4 Fjodors Fatkubanajevs 3 10 8 8 9 4 6 40
57 62 +5 Andris Soroka 10 10 10 5 35
58 86 +28 Rūdolfs Klintsons 4 4 4 3 12 6 33
59 57 -2 Mārtiņš Rūsis 20 12 32
60 64 +4 Eduards Voļegovs 20 12 32
61 65 +4 Ernests Zveja 32 32
62 67 +5 Matīss Kūla 32 32
63 41 -22 Kaspars Dimants 2 6 3 6 6 8 31
64 70 +6 Valdis Sproģis 30 30
65 63 -2 Artis Nordens 18 8 8 3 29
66 73 +7 Voldemārs Plaudis 2 3 20 25
67 74 +7 Nikita Bazilēvičs 25 25
68 77 +9 Elvijs Melnis 24 24
69 78 +9 Pāvels Lozanovs 4 20 24
70 Edgars Hartmanis 18 4 22
71 Aleksejs Fomins 18 4 22
72 80 +8 Fernando Blūmentāls 22 22
73 69 -4 Druvis Mazmačs 2 16 3 21
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74 71 -3 Aigars Bitmanis 4 4 3 3 6 20
75 79 +4 Ģirts Zakke 20 20
76 82 +6 Māris Volajs 20 20
77 59 -18 Ernests Rimševics 18 18
78 Voldemārs Aleksandrs 16 16
79 Artur Mytko 16 16
80 55 -25 Renārs Veidemanis 4 12 16
81 87 +6 Artemijs Žižins 15 15
82 68 -14 Artis Bārtulis 13 13
83 88 +5 Mārtiņš Pārpucis 2 6 3 11
84 92 +8 Salvis Blaķis 8 3 11
85 94 +9 Linda Guķe 10 10
86 95 +9 Jermakovs Sergejs 10 10
87 96 +9 Sergejs Kuzmins 10 10
88 97 +9 Andrejs Propjoks 10 10
89 56 -33 Taņa Lāce 3 6 9
90 75 -15 Valdis Renerts 16 8 8
91 103 +12 Andrejs Kazakovs 8 8
92 104 +12 Artjoms Blohins 8 8
93 105 +12 Roberts Briedis 8 8
94 106 +12 Aleksandrs Hačatarjans 8 8
95 107 +12 Andrejs Pahlanovs 8 8
96 109 +13 Aleksandrs Puškins 8 8
97 110 +13 Fjodors Kaplunovs 8 8
98 111 +13 Dmitrijs Jonins 8 8
99 93 -6 Jānis Trubačs-Boginskis 2 5 7

100 126 +26 Artis Goldmanis 4 3 7
101 136 +35 Andrejs Ščegaļskis 2 4 6
102 114 +12 Aleksandrs Lomašonoks 6 6
103 115 +12 Jevgēnijs Čebaševskis 6 6
104 Emīls Siliņš 3 3 6
105 Mārtiņš Rutenbergs 6 6
106 36 -70 Igors Kačanovs 5 5
107 61 -46 Uģis Milbergs 2 3 5
108 119 +11 Elisa Daukšta 5 5
109 120 +11 Jurijs Kozlovs 5 5
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110 122 +12 Mareks Cipsts 5 5
111 123 +12 Aleksejs Grigoļunovičs 5 5
112 Venjamins Terentjevs 4 4
113 124 +11 Jānis Lēmanis 4 4
114 125 +11 Elmārs Klintsons 4 4
115 81 -34 Edgars Garkulis-Gurevičs 3 3
116 89 -27 Mihails Kļimanovs 3 3
117 98 -19 Raimonds Baldis 3 3
118 99 -19 Elizabete Staškuna 3 3
119 100 -19 Sandis Drullis 3 3
120 127 +7 Pāvels Mališevs 3 3
121 132 +11 Trukšs Artūrs 3 3
122 133 +11 Monika Vasiļevska 3 3
123 108 -15 Mareks Siliņš 2 2
124 121 -3 Vilnis Mednieks 2 2
125 134 +9 Valdis Gabranovs 2 2
126 135 +9 Pāvels Šaplavskis 2 2
127 137 +10 Aleksandrs Siņica 2 2
128 48 -80 Aleksejs Mališevs 0
129 50 -79 Edgars Māķēns 0
130 58 -72 Žanis Gudriķis 0
131 76 -55 Aivars Reinbergs 0
132 83 -49 Raimonds Ozoliņš 0
133 84 -49 Gints Baldis 0
134 85 -49 Marats Solomahins 0
135 90 -45 Eduards Sarkisovs 0
136 91 -45 Viesturs Zellis 0
137 101 -36 Mihails Gņedašs 0
138 102 -36 Edgars Grovers 0
139 112 -27 Andris Rudzītis 0
140 113 -27 Aleksejs Teļegins 0
141 116 -25 Roberts Opolais 0
142 117 -25 Artjoms Rubaško 0
143 118 -25 Igors Fomins 0
144 128 -16 Valdis Veliks 0
145 129 -16 Edgars Maklers 0
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146 130 -16 Aleksandrs Sadovskis 0
147 131 -16 Gatis Grinpauks 0
148 138 -10 Sandis Siliņš 0

Kopā dalībnieki 28 20 23 20 26 26 33 18 25 15 17 15 22 13 14 20 25 32

XII 20G +/- V. Uzvārds LAČ Kom
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Punkt
i

1 17 +16 Guntars Timermanis 5 60 60 60 30 215
2 1 -1 Aleksandrs Horsuns 10 40 80 60 190
3 14 +11 Maksims Dragans 30 40 80 150
4 24 +20 Niklāvs Jakobijs 20 20 40 20 5 30 135
5 21 +16 Ivo Ulmanis 40 40 10 30 120
6 26 +20 Deniss Gindins 20 5 40 40 4 109
7 12 +5 Pēteris Ermansons 20 60 5 20 105
8 67 +59 Artūrs Prokopovičs 4 60 20 5 89
9 9 + Gatis Taube 3 20 30 5 10 3 71

10 57 +47 Krišjānis Vallers 4 5 20 20 10 4 63
11 7 -4 Kaspars Turks 56 5 61
12 15 +3 Artūrs Ļannijs 10 40 10 60
13 23 +10 Anna Prisjažņuka 30 30 60
14 20 +6 Antons Jevdakimenko 20 30 50
15 Kārlis Vīksna 20 20 10 50
16 22 +6 Artūrs Klindžāns 48 48
17 29 +12 Armands Tomsons 40 40
18 30 +12 Arnis Legzdiņš 40 40
19 45 +26 Andrejs Bulis 20 20 40
20 5 -15 Dmitrijs Savickis 8 5 10 3 10 36
21 34 +13 Raitis Ozoliņš 32 32
22 37 +15 Artūrs Dučko 32 32
23 38 +15 Matīss Kūla 32 32
24 39 +15 Ernests Zveja 32 32
25 2 -23 Reinis Doniņš 30 30
26 115 +89 Valdis Sproģis 20 10 30
27 10 -17 Guntars Grīnums 5 20 25
28 32 +4 Staņislavs Skribāns 20 5 25
29 36 +7 Oskars Rolovs 20 5 25
30 40 +10 Aleksandrs Šeinins 10 15 25
31 Anastasija Bobrova 5 20 25
32 Nikita Bazilēvičs 25 25
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33 56 +23 Fernando Blūmentāls 2 20 22
34 31 -3 Oļegs Demjanovs 10 10 20
35 41 +6 Eduards Voļegovs 20 20
36 43 +7 Māris Volajs 20 20
37 46 +9 Artjoms Sutjagins 20 20
38 48 +10 Ģirts Zakke 20 20
39 49 +10 Gatis Bērziņš 20 20
40 50 +10 Mārtiņš Rūsis 20 20
41 Vladimirs Ladins 20 20
42 16 -26 Hella Madara Šabaka 5 8 5 18
43 13 -30 Valdis Kleinhofs 8 3 5 16
44 6 -38 Dmitrijs Naļivko 10 5 15
45 Artemijs Žižins 15 15
46 66 +20 Artis Bārtulis 5 3 5 13
47 11 -36 Linda Guķe 10 10
48 27 -21 Māris Vartiks 10 10
49 42 -7 Vitālijs Špaks 10 10
50 60 +10 Andris Soroka 10 10
51 77 +26 Jermakovs Sergejs 10 10
52 Jānis Baldis 10 10
53 Artūrs Pētersons 10 10
54 Andrejs Propjoks 10 10
55 96 +41 Dainis Dundurs 5 4 9
56 18 -38 Salvis Blaķis 8 8
57 71 +14 Artjoms Blohins 8 8
58 72 +14 Aleksandrs Hačatarjans 8 8
59 73 +14 Andrejs Kazakovs 8 8
60 74 +14 Roberts Briedis 8 8
61 75 +14 Andrejs Pahlanovs 8 8
62 Fjodors Kaplunovs 8 8
63 Dmitrijs Jonins 8 8
64 4 -60 Genādijs Kaminskis 5 5
65 28 -37 Elisa Daukšta 5 5
66 33 -33 Ralfs Jurševskis 5 5
67 64 -3 Jurijs Kozlovs 5 5
68 97 +29 Igors Kačanovs 5 5
69 111 +42 Oskars Siliņš 5 5
70 Mareks Cipsts 5 5
71 Aleksejs Grigoļunovičs 5 5
72 25 -47 Ivo Saksis 4 4
73 51 -22 Aigars Bitmanis 4 4
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74 92 +18 Rūdolfs Klintsons 4 4
75 93 +18 Jānis Lēmanis 4 4
76 94 +18 Elmārs Klintsons 4 4
77 95 +18 Artis Goldmanis 4 4
78 Pāvels Lozanovs 4 4
79 8 -71 Taņa Lāce 3 3
80 35 -45 Pāvels Mališevs 3 3
81 44 -37 Ģirts Aivars 3 3
82 54 -28 Fjodors Fatkubanajevs 3 3
83 58 -25 Mihails Kļimanovs 0 3 3
84 70 -14 Guntis Reteris 3 3
85 106 +21 Edgars Šudjajevs 3 3
86 107 +21 Vladimirs Amtmanis 3 3
87 108 +21 Trukšs Artūrs 3 3
88 Monika Vasiļevska 3 3
89 52 -37 Druvis Mazmačs 2 2
90 53 -37 Uģis Milbergs 2 2
91 68 -23 Voldemārs Plaudis 2 2
92 78 -14 Jānis Trubačs-Boginskis 2 2
93 98 +5 Mārtiņš Pārpucis 2 2
94 99 +5 Aleksandrs Siņica 2 2
95 100 +5 Valdis Gabranovs 2 2
96 101 +5 Vilnis Mednieks 2 2
97 102 +5 Pāvels Šaplavskis 2 2
98 103 +5 Mareks Siliņš 2 2
99 104 +5 Kaspars Dimants 2 2

100 105 +5 Andrejs Ščegaļskis 2 2
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1 17 +16 Guntars Timermanis 5 60 60 60 30 215
2 1 -1 Aleksandrs Horsuns 10 40 80 60 190
3 14 +11 Maksims Dragans 30 40 80 150
4 24 +20 Niklāvs Jakobijs 20 20 40 20 5 30 135
5 21 +16 Ivo Ulmanis 40 40 10 30 120
6 26 +20 Deniss Gindins 20 5 40 40 4 109
7 12 +5 Pēteris Ermansons 20 60 5 20 105
8 67 +59 Artūrs Prokopovičs 4 60 20 5 89
9 9 + Gatis Taube 3 20 30 5 10 3 71

10 57 +47 Krišjānis Vallers 4 5 20 20 10 4 63
11 7 -4 Kaspars Turks 56 5 61
12 15 +3 Artūrs Ļannijs 10 40 10 60
13 23 +10 Anna Prisjažņuka 30 30 60
14 20 +6 Antons Jevdakimenko 20 30 50
15 Kārlis Vīksna 20 20 10 50
16 22 +6 Artūrs Klindžāns 48 48
17 29 +12 Armands Tomsons 40 40
18 30 +12 Arnis Legzdiņš 40 40
19 45 +26 Andrejs Bulis 20 20 40
20 5 -15 Dmitrijs Savickis 8 5 10 3 10 36
21 34 +13 Raitis Ozoliņš 32 32
22 37 +15 Artūrs Dučko 32 32
23 38 +15 Matīss Kūla 32 32
24 39 +15 Ernests Zveja 32 32
25 2 -23 Reinis Doniņš 30 30
26 115 +89 Valdis Sproģis 20 10 30
27 10 -17 Guntars Grīnums 5 20 25
28 32 +4 Staņislavs Skribāns 20 5 25
29 36 +7 Oskars Rolovs 20 5 25
30 40 +10 Aleksandrs Šeinins 10 15 25
31 Anastasija Bobrova 5 20 25
32 Nikita Bazilēvičs 25 25
33 56 +23 Fernando Blūmentāls 2 20 22
34 31 -3 Oļegs Demjanovs 10 10 20
35 41 +6 Eduards Voļegovs 20 20
36 43 +7 Māris Volajs 20 20
37 46 +9 Artjoms Sutjagins 20 20
38 48 +10 Ģirts Zakke 20 20
39 49 +10 Gatis Bērziņš 20 20
40 50 +10 Mārtiņš Rūsis 20 20
41 Vladimirs Ladins 20 20
42 16 -26 Hella Madara Šabaka 5 8 5 18
43 13 -30 Valdis Kleinhofs 8 3 5 16
44 6 -38 Dmitrijs Naļivko 10 5 15
45 Artemijs Žižins 15 15
46 66 +20 Artis Bārtulis 5 3 5 13
47 11 -36 Linda Guķe 10 10
48 27 -21 Māris Vartiks 10 10
49 42 -7 Vitālijs Špaks 10 10
50 60 +10 Andris Soroka 10 10
51 77 +26 Jermakovs Sergejs 10 10
52 Jānis Baldis 10 10
53 Artūrs Pētersons 10 10
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54 Andrejs Propjoks 10 10
55 96 +41 Dainis Dundurs 5 4 9
56 18 -38 Salvis Blaķis 8 8
57 71 +14 Artjoms Blohins 8 8
58 72 +14 Aleksandrs Hačatarjans 8 8
59 73 +14 Andrejs Kazakovs 8 8
60 74 +14 Roberts Briedis 8 8
61 75 +14 Andrejs Pahlanovs 8 8
62 Fjodors Kaplunovs 8 8
63 Dmitrijs Jonins 8 8
64 4 -60 Genādijs Kaminskis 5 5
65 28 -37 Elisa Daukšta 5 5
66 33 -33 Ralfs Jurševskis 5 5
67 64 -3 Jurijs Kozlovs 5 5
68 97 +29 Igors Kačanovs 5 5
69 111 +42 Oskars Siliņš 5 5
70 Mareks Cipsts 5 5
71 Aleksejs Grigoļunovičs 5 5
72 25 -47 Ivo Saksis 4 4
73 51 -22 Aigars Bitmanis 4 4
74 92 +18 Rūdolfs Klintsons 4 4
75 93 +18 Jānis Lēmanis 4 4
76 94 +18 Elmārs Klintsons 4 4
77 95 +18 Artis Goldmanis 4 4
78 Pāvels Lozanovs 4 4
79 8 -71 Taņa Lāce 3 3
80 35 -45 Pāvels Mališevs 3 3
81 44 -37 Ģirts Aivars 3 3
82 54 -28 Fjodors Fatkubanajevs 3 3
83 58 -25 Mihails Kļimanovs 0 3 3
84 70 -14 Guntis Reteris 3 3
85 106 +21 Edgars Šudjajevs 3 3
86 107 +21 Vladimirs Amtmanis 3 3
87 108 +21 Trukšs Artūrs 3 3
88 Monika Vasiļevska 3 3
89 52 -37 Druvis Mazmačs 2 2
90 53 -37 Uģis Milbergs 2 2
91 68 -23 Voldemārs Plaudis 2 2
92 78 -14 Jānis Trubačs-Boginskis 2 2
93 98 +5 Mārtiņš Pārpucis 2 2
94 99 +5 Aleksandrs Siņica 2 2
95 100 +5 Valdis Gabranovs 2 2
96 101 +5 Vilnis Mednieks 2 2
97 102 +5 Pāvels Šaplavskis 2 2
98 103 +5 Mareks Siliņš 2 2
99 104 +5 Kaspars Dimants 2 2

100 105 +5 Andrejs Ščegaļskis 2 2


